Woodbury County Fairgrounds Full Hook-Up Camping Rules and Regulations

- 1. The following rules and regulations will be adhered to by all campers. After a warning is given or being a habitual violator, you may not be allowed back in the campground area. The Woodbury County Fair Association reserves the right to examine each situation on a case-by-case basis.
- 2. Pets must be on a leash or in a kennel at the camper's designated site. Campers are responsible to clean up after their pet. Pets are not to be turned loose on the fairgrounds.
- 3. Camping registration must be an adult (aged 18+) listed on the registration form.
- 4. All campers must back into their designated camp site. Pull through spots are not available. Visitors are asked to leave the campground at 12 midnight.
- 5. Excessive noise will not be tolerated. Please be respectful of your neighbors in all ways, including language, children, etc. Quiet time begins at 11 o'clock.
- 6. Campers are asked to maintain the area assigned to them. Dumpsters will be provided.
- 7. Fires are allowed as long as the fire pit is self-contained, raised off the ground, and 10 feet of space away from any other structure.

<u>WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT</u>: I voluntarily take full responsibility for any risks of loss, property damage or personal injury that may be sustained by me, or any loss or damage to property owned by me, or other members of my family or group while staying at the Woodbury County Fair Association campgrounds. I understand that the Woodbury County Fair Association is not held liable for any risks of loss, property damage, or personal injury sustained to me or other members of my family or group.

	,	
		
Signature		Date

I have read the waiver of liability and hold harmless agreement.

Woodbury County Fairgrounds

Camping Fees: Daily: \$20, Weekly: \$140, Monthly: \$500 Camping fees are to be paid upon arrival for the duration of your stay, unless other arrangements have been made with fair management, please submit payment in the envelope and leave in the drop box at the fair office.

DATE ARRIVED:	DEPART:		Site #:
Camper Type:		License Plate#:	
Name:			
Address:			
City/State/7in		D	thone #

We only accept CASH or CHECK made out to "Woodbury County Fair Association". Please put in the mail drop in the office front door. Thank you!

(Campground is not available from July 29th through August 10th, 2024 & August 23-25, 2024)

Woodbury County Fairgrounds 206 Fair Street Moville, IA 51039 Office Phone: 712-873-3707 Nicole's Cell: 712-253-6823